Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1346)

## RESIGNATION OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

## RESIGNATION OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

The Board hereby announces that Mr. Jonathan Lee Seliger ("Mr. Seliger") has tendered his resignation as a non-executive director of the Company with effect from 15 July 2022 due to other work arrangements and career development. Mr. Seliger has confirmed to the Company that he has no disagreement with the Board and there is no matter in relation to his resignation that needs to be brought to the attention of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the shareholders of the Company.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its sincere gratitude to Mr. Seliger for his valuable contributions to the Company during his tenure of service.

On behalf of the Board

Lever Style Corporation

Szeto Chi Yan Stanley

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 15 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. Szeto Chi Yan Stanley (Chairman), Dr. Chan Yuk Mau Eddie and Mr. Lee Yiu Ming as executive Directors; and (ii) Mr. See Tak Wah, Mr. Lee Shing Tung Tommy, Mr. Andersen Dee Allen and Ms. Kesebi Lale as the independent non-executive Directors.